Pinellas County

\ COUNT?%gRDM\OSEIONERS K
M

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-120D Version: 1

Type: Delegated ltem Status: Passed

File created: 2/13/2019 In control: Public Works

On agenda: 4/23/2019 Final action: 4/23/2019

Title: First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority to provide

British Petroleum Economic Settlement Funds for the design and installation of electric bus charging
stations within the City of St. Petersburg.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PE Amendment.pdf, 2. PE Amendment.pdf, 3. Fully executed original agreement.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Subject:
First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority to provide

British Petroleum Economic Settlement Funds for the design and installation of electric bus charging
stations within the City of St. Petersburg.

Recommended Action:

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment for a time-only extension
to the Interlocal Agreement with the Pinellas Suncoast Transit Authority (PSTA) for British Petroleum
(BP) Funding associated with design and installation of electric bus charging stations.

- Original agreement approved by the County Administrator on May 10, 2017, and filed with Board
Records on June 20, 2017.

- This amendment provides for a time-only extension of one (1) year, continuing until the project’s
completion and final acceptance or within three (3) years from the date of execution, whichever is
sooner.

Strategic Plan:
Practice Superior Environmental Stewardship

3.1 Implement green technologies and practices where practical

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4 4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers
5.1 Maximize partner relationships and public outreach

Summary:

Pinellas County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-120D, Version: 1

Approval of this amendment will allow for additional time necessary to complete the work, and
process the final invoice from and reimbursement to PSTA. The amendment provides an additional
year, extending the agreement to June 20, 2020 or upon project completion and final acceptance,
whichever is sooner. PSTA requested a time extension due to the permitting process with the City of
St. Petersburg is taking longer than anticipated.

Background/Explanation:

In accordance with the Board’s approval on December 13, 2016 of BP projects and associated
funding for each project, this agreement was approved by the County Administrator on May 10, 2017
to provide $589,000.00 to the PSTA for the design and installation of an electric bus charging station.
The electric bus charging station includes an in-route charging station, engineering and installation of
chargers, and a depot charger at the PSTA headquarters. The new bus charging station will
establish the necessary infrastructure for a low-emission and energy efficient public transport
network. PSTA is facilitating the design and installation of the project.

Fiscal Impact:
N/A

Delegated Authority:
Authority for the County Administrator to sign this amendment is granted under Code Section 2-62 (a)

2).

Staff Member Responsible:
Addie Javed, Director, Public Works

Partners:
PSTA

Attachments:
First Amendment

Pinellas County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/21/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

